Proposal

Cypress Si;

160 Spirit Lake Road
Winter Haven, FL 33880-1242

Ph:863-294-1683 USA  Fax: 863-293-4614

Proposal Submited To:

Job Location:

Date:

USA

City of Haines City
620 E.
Haines City, FL 33844

City of Haines City
620 E. Main Street
Haines City, FL 33844
USA

Main Street

Dec 10, 2024

Quote:
9377

Page: 1

Customer ID Good Thru Payment Terms

Sales Contact

City of Haines City 1/9/25 Net 10 Days

MJ

Customer Contact

Email

Phone

Brian Ross

brian.ross@hainescity.com

863-421-9984 x5984

| Qty

Description

Amount 1

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

CYPRESS SIGNS IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR RUNNING ELECTRICAL WIRING TO SIGN LOCATION.
THERE MUST BE PRIMARY WIRING WITHIN 5' OF SIGN LOCATION FOR CONNECTING SIGNS.

COLOR 10MM LED Message Center: Watchfire. Cabinet size: 3'-5" x 7'-3"; Active area: 3' x 7'. Computer not
included. Must have mininum of XP, Vista, or Windows 7.

*5 YEAR PARTS & LABOR WARRANTY INCLUDED.

*ON SITE PRODUCT TRAINING & SOFTWARE INSTALLATION INCLUDED.

*LIFE OF SIGN BROADBAND FEES INCLUDED.

Electrical Service: 120 Volt, 13 amps per face / 26 amps total Single Phase Service.

Fabricate and install double sided Welcome sign with 3' x 7* 10mm Watchfire color led digital display
Engineering fee

Estimated permit fee

Permit acquisition fee

Notice of Commencement

46,568.50
250.00
1,000.00
250.00
50.00

We Propose hereby to furnish material and labor complete in accordance with the above specifications

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or
deviation from above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon written orders and will become an extra charge over and above the
estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry fire, tornado and other necessary insurance.
The above work and material remain property of Cypress Signs until PAID IN FULL. Cypress Signs reserves the right of ingress and egress, including the
right to remove signs and material described above from the property in the event of default of the contract. All payments on any account, bill or invoice are
due upon receipt of the billing. Any account, bill or invoice not paid within 10 days of the billing date will be charged a 1-1/2% (annual percentage rate
18%) on the unpaid monthly balance. In connection with the collection of any overdue balance or with a litigation arising out of the contract. Cypress Signs

shall be en

50% Deposit Required To Proceed Subtotal

48,118.50

3% Surcharge For Credit Card Payments Sales Tax

TOTAL

48,118.50

titled to recover all costs incurred including a reasonable attorney's fee.

Customer Acceptance of Proposal

Date:

Print Name:

Driver

The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. Cypress Sigl
authorized to do the work specified. Payment will be made as outlined above.

s Lic # or Fed ID# . i
Signature:




