

## 160 Spirit Lake Road Winter Haven, FL 33880-1242

Ph: 863-294-1683 USA Fax: 863-293-4614

Proposal Submited To:	Job Location:	Date:
City of Haines City	City of Haines City	Dec 10, 2024
620 E. Main Street Haines City, FL 33844	620 E. Main Street Haines City, FL 33844	Quote:
USA USA	USA	9377
		Page: 1

Customer ID	Good Thru	Payment Terms	Sales Contact
City of Haines City	1/9/25	Net 10 Days	MJ
Customer Contact	Email		Phone
Brian Ross	brian.ross@hainescity.com		863-421-9984 x5984

Qty	Description	Amount
	CYPRESS SIGNS IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR RUNNING ELECTRICAL WIRING TO SIGN LOCATION.	
	THERE MUST BE PRIMARY WIRING WITHIN 5' OF SIGN LOCATION FOR CONNECTING SIGNS.	
	COLOR 10MM LED Message Center: Watchfire. Cabinet size: 3'-5" x 7'-3"; Active area: 3' x 7'. Computer not	
	included. Must have mininum of XP, Vista, or Windows 7.	
	*5 YEAR PARTS & LABOR WARRANTY INCLUDED.	
	*ON SITE PRODUCT TRAINING & SOFTWARE INSTALLATION INCLUDED.	
	*LIFE OF SIGN BROADBAND FEES INCLUDED.	
	Electrical Service: 120 Volt, 13 amps per face / 26 amps total Single Phase Service.	
1.00	Fabricate and install double sided Welcome sign with 3' x 7' 10mm Watchfire color led digital display	46,568.50
1.00	Engineering fee	250.00
1.00	Estimated permit fee	1,000.00
1.00	Permit acquisition fee	250.00
1.00	Notice of Commencement	50.00
-		=

## 50% Deposit Required To Proceed 3% Surcharge For Credit Card Payments

 Subtotal
 48,118.50

 Sales Tax
 48,118.50

We Propose hereby to furnish material and labor complete in accordance with the above specifications

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon written orders and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry fire, tornado and other necessary insurance. The above work and material remain property of Cypress Signs until PAID IN FULL. Cypress Signs reserves the right of ingress and egress, including the right to remove signs and material described above from the property in the event of default of the contract. All payments on any account, bill or invoice are due upon receipt of the billing. Any account, bill or invoice not paid within 10 days of the billing date will be charged a 1-1/2% (annual percentage rate 18%) on the unpaid monthly balance. In connection with the collection of any overdue balance or with a litigation arising out of the contract. Cypress Signs shall be entitled to recover all costs incurred including a reasonable attorney's fee.

Customer Acceptance of Proposal	The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. Cypress S authorized to do the work specified. Payment will be made as outlined above.	
Date:	Print Name:	
Drivers Lic # or Fed ID#	Signature:	